CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI

RESOLUTION 2020-01

ADOPTION OF UPDATED MASTER PLAN

Whereas, Ypsilanti Township has in the past adopted a Master Plan containing standards, objectives, priorities, recommendations for future growth and development within Ypsilanti Township; and

Whereas, the Master Plan has been periodically reviewed and updated to ensure that it reflects the current vision for growth and development within Ypsilanti Township; and

WHEREAS, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti Planning Commission with the assistance of the Township's planning consultants, Carlisle and Wortman, has revised the Township's Master Plan focusing on the long term (2040) human, environmental and economic health of the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti Planning Commission, on November 26, 2019, voted to recommend the Township Board, approve the 2040 Ypsilanti Township Master Plan; and

Whereas, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti Board has reviewed the proposed 2040 Ypsilanti Township Master Plan;

Now therefore, be it resolved, that the 2040 Ypsilanti Township Master Plan, the official copy of which is on file with the Ypsilanti Township Clerk, is hereby adopted. The adoption of the 2040 Ypsilanti Township Master Plan supersedes previous master plans adopted by the Township Board.

I, Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2020-01 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on March 3, 2020.

Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti